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TUFF-EDGE® III & WEBMASTER® 1600 POLYESTER SLINGS

EYE LENGTH  –  APPLIES TO ALL SLINGS
Plies of 

Web
Sling Width (in.)

1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12
1 8.5 10 11 12 16 20 24 24
2 8.5 10 11 12 16 20 24 24
3 10.0 12 14 16 18 24 24 24
4 10.0 12 14 16 18 24 24 24

** Replace the "F" with a "T" for Twisted Eyes (Type 4).     �*** Replace the "D" with an "N" to order nylon.

EYE / EYE SLINGS

Ply Tuff-Edge III
Part No.**

Web 
Width 
(i n.)

Rated Capacity*
(lbs.)

Webmaster 
1600 

Part No.***Vertical Choker V. Basket

One
Ply

EE1801TF
EE1802TF
EE1803TF
EE1804TF

1
2
3
4

1,600
3,200
4,800
6,400

1,280
2,500
3,800
5,000

3,200
6,400
9,600

12,800

EE1801DF
EE1802DF
EE1803DF
EE1804DF

EE1806TF
EE1808TF
EE1810TF
EE1812TF

6
8

10
12

9,600
12,800
16,000
19,200

7,700
10,200
12,800
15,400

19,200
25,600
32,000
38,400

EE1806DF
EE1808DF
EE1810DF
EE1812DF

Two 
Ply

EE2801TF
EE2802TF
EE2803TF
EE2804TF

1
2
3
4

3,200
6,400
8,800
11,500

2,500
5,000
7,040
9,200

6,400
12,800
17,600
23,000

EE2801DF
EE2802DF
EE2803DF
EE2804DF

EE2806TF
EE2808TF
EE2810TF
EE2812TF

6
8

10
12  

16,500
19,200
22,400
26,900

13,200
15,400
17,900
21,500

33,000
38,400
44,800
53,800

EE2806DF
EE2808DF
EE2810DF
EE2812DF

Three
Ply

EE3801TF
EE3802TF
EE3803TF
EE3804TF

1
2
3
4

4,100
8,300

12,500
16,000

3,300
6,600

10,000
12,800

8,200
16,600
25,000
32,000

EE3801DF
EE3802DF
EE3803DF
EE3804DF

EE3806TF
EE3808TF
EE3810TF
EE3812TF

6
8

10
12

23,000
30,700
36,800
44,000

18,400
24,500
29,400
35,200

46,000
61,400
73,600
88,000

EE3806DF
EE3808DF
EE3810DF
EE3812DF

Four 
Ply

EE4801TF
EE4802TF
EE4803TF
EE4804TF

1
2
3
4

5,000
10,000
14,900
19,800

4,000
8,000
11,900
15,800

10,000
20,000
29,800
39,600

EE4801DF
EE4802DF
EE4803DF
EE4804DF

EE4806TF
EE4808TF
EE4810TF
EE4812TF

6
8

10
12

29,800
39,700
49,600
59,500

23,800
31,700
39,600
47,600

59,600
79,400
99,200
119,000

EE4806DF
EE4808DF
EE4810DF
EE4812DF

Eyes on Type 3 and Type 4 slings are tapered at 3" and wider, unless otherwise specified.

Type 4
Twisted Eye 

(T)

Type 3
Flat Eye

(F)

Do not exceed rated capacities.  Sling tension increases as the angle from horizontal decreases. 
Slings should not be used at angles of less than 30°.  Refer to the Effect of Angle chart in the General 
Information section of this catalog.

* WARNING    
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SYNTHETIC WEB BRIDLE SLINGS

Note: Hardware capacities correspond to the appropriate sling capacities. See hardware dimensions in Rigging Hardware section in this catalog.

Web Bridle Slings

Part No. For 
Web Sling 

Legs

Web
Width
(in.)

Web 
Plies

Number 
of 

Legs

Rated Capacity* (lbs.)
Alloy Sling 

Hook
Oblong 

Link

Vertical Choke Basket 60° 45°  30° Size
Dia. 
(in.)

EE1801*

1 1 Single 1,600 1,280 3,200 – – – 1-Ton Alloy 1/2

1 1 Double – – – 2,700 2,200 1,600 1-Ton Alloy 1/2

1 1 Triple – – – 4,100 3,300 2,400 1-Ton Alloy 3/4 

1 1 Quad – – – 5,500 4,500 3,200 1-Ton Alloy 1

EE2801*

1 2 Single 3,000 2,400 6,000 – – – 1-1/2 Ton Alloy 1/2 

1 2 Double – – – 5,100 4,200 3,000 1-1/2 Ton Alloy 3/4 

1 2 Triple – – – 7,700 6,300 4,500 1-1/2 Ton Alloy 3/4 

1 2 Quad – – – 10,300 8,400 6,000 1-1/2 Ton Alloy 1 

EE1802*

2 1 Single 3,000 2,400 6,000 – – – 1-1/2 Ton Alloy 1/2 

2 1 Double – – – 5,100 4,200 3,000 1-1/2 Ton Alloy 3/4 

2 1 Triple – – – 7,700 6,300 4,500 1-1/2 Ton Alloy 3/4 

2 1 Quad – – – 10,300 8,400 6,000 1-1/2 Ton Alloy 1 

EE2802*

2 2 Single 6,000 4,800 12,000 – – – 3-Ton Alloy 3/4

2 2 Double – – – 10,300 8,400 6,000 3-Ton Alloy 1 

2 2 Triple – – – 15,500 12,700 9,000 3-Ton Alloy 1 

2 2 Quad – – – 20,700 16,900 12,000 3-Ton Alloy 1-1/4 

Import hooks with latches are standard. Contact Lift-All for domestic hook and latch options.

Do not exceed rated capacities.  Sling tension increases as the angle from horizontal decreases.
Slings should not be used at angles of less than 30°. Refer to the Effect of Angle chart in the 
General Information section of this catalog.

WARNING    *




